

Date: 2021.11.29
17:49:10 +0530

has no objection to the suggestion.

3 I have carefully gone through the contents of FIR. Even otherwise parties were having consensual physical relationship. There is no necessity of custodial interrogation. Moreover, in view of composition arrived at between the parties, I am inclined to allow the application. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

- (i) Application is allowed.
- (ii) Ad-interim protection granted by this Court on 28th September, 2021 is confirmed and made absolute.
- (iii) Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(V. G. BISHT, J.)